RESULTS of annual questionnaire for the academic year 2019-2020

Dear parents, thank you for completing the annual questionnaire for last academic year
2019-2020. There were 82 responses as detailed in the table below:

Questionnaire responses received by each class %
Year R 17%
Year 1 21%
Year 2 22%
Year 3 10%
Year 4 9%
Year 5 5%
Year 6 16%

The questionnaire we used at the end of the summer term is based on the new Ofsted
Parent Survey (Parent View) and the new Ofsted framework for inspection, therefore the
guestions differ from the questionnaire that we have used over the last 4 years.

The 82 questionnaire responses received were very positive, with the majority in ‘strongly
agree’ or ‘agree’ categories.

Please find attached a copy of the SEND Team for the school which outlines roles and
responsibilities. This information is also available via the school website.

Your questionnaire responses help us to evaluate everything we do at the school and
provide staff and governors with valuable information for future planning.

| would like to thank all the parents that have taken the time to complete this questionnaire
and for sharing your views. As a whole staff team we really do appreciate your feedback,
and the recognition of the good work that we do is highly motivating and rewarding for all
staff.

For more information about the annual survey results, including a comparison of results,
please visit the school website www.mereworth.kent.sch.uk and click on the tab: ‘Our

Parents’ and ‘School Survey Results.’

Miss Lavelle Head Teacher


http://www.mereworth.kent.sch.uk/

Strongly Agree % Disagree % ?trongly Don't
STATEMENT/QU ESTION Agree % Disagree % Know %

1. My child is happy at this school.

79% 17% 4%
2. My child feels safe at this school.

74% 21% 5%
3. The school makes sure its pupils are well
behaved.

63% 32% 5%

4. My child has been bullied and the school dealt
with the bullying quickly and effectively.
78% my child has NOT been bullied 13% 4% 4% 1%

5. The school makes me aware of what my child
will learn during the year.

61% 38% 1%

6. When | have raised concerns with the school
they have been dealt with properly.
23% | have NOT raised concerns 45% 26% 2% 4%

7. Does your child have special educational needs o o
and/or disabilities (SEND)? Yes / No YES 10% NO 90%

8. My child has SEND, and the school gives them
the support they need to succeed.
Only 8 responses 25% 25% 50%
9. The school has high expectations for my child.
48% 44% 8%
10. My child does well at this school.
46% 46% 7% 1%
11. The school lets me know how my child is
doing.
49% 44% 7%
12. There is a good range of subjects available to
my child at this school.
57% 37% 5% 1%
13. My child can take part in clubs and activities at
this school.
65% 29% 6%
14. My school supports my child’s wider personal
development.
49% 41% 7% 3%

15. | would recommend this school to another

parent. Yes / No YES 95% NO 5%

Throughout, answers are rounded to a whole number as a percentage %.
Question 4,6,7,8 and 15 — see responses in red.




